
PERFORMANCE LEVELS:
· ACEA C2 
· PSA B71 2312 
· Fiat 9.55535-GS1 
· Fiat 9.55535-DS1 

Rymax Apollo C2 0W-30 is a fully synthetic ultra-high performance oil for 
petrol and diesel engines in passenger cars, especially for the most recent 
Peugeot and Citroën engines, and particularly ones equipped with e-HDI 
using Stop & Start technologies, and hybrid engines which require new-
generation engine oils. Rymax Apollo C2 0W-30 offers extra fuel saving 
properties and allows long drain intervals (up to 30.000 km) for the latest 
models of Peugeot and Citroën.

DESCRIPTION:

· Lower fuel consumption 
· Fast cold start properties which results in less wear due to a stable 

lubricant film 
· Great dispersant and detergent properties, which warrants a clean 

operation 
· Very good lubrication film at very high working temperatures 
· Excellent Anti-Wear, Anti-Foaming and Anti-Corrosion properties 

BENEFITS:

 SAE

 Flash Point
 Pour Point
 Viscosity Index
 Viscosity 100 °C
 Viscosity 40 °C
 Density 15 °C:

0W-30

cSt
cSt

°C
°C

Unit

TYPICAL PROPERTIES

Kg/m3 841
51.1
9.6
175
-42
>201
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