

# **TECHNICAL DATA SHEET**

# **APOLLO C2 0W-30**

Full Synthetic Long Life Engine Oil

### **DESCRIPTION:**

Rymax Apollo C2 0W-30 is a fully synthetic ultra-high performance oil for petrol and diesel engines in passenger cars, especially for the most recent Peugeot and Citroën engines, and particularly ones equipped with e-HDI using Stop & Start technologies, and hybrid engines which require newgeneration engine oils. Rymax Apollo C2 0W-30 offers extra fuel saving properties and allows long drain intervals (up to 30.000 km) for the latest models of Peugeot and Citroën.



#### **BENEFITS:**

- Lower fuel consumption
- Fast cold start properties which results in less wear due to a stable lubricant film
- Great dispersant and detergent properties, which warrants a clean operation
- Very good lubrication film at very high working temperatures
- Excellent Anti-Wear, Anti-Foaming and Anti-Corrosion properties

#### **PERFORMANCE LEVELS:**

- ACEA C2
- PSA B71 2312
- Fiat 9.55535-GS1
- Fiat 9.55535-DS1

## **TYPICAL PROPERTIES**

SAE	Unit	0W-30
Density 15 °C:	Kg/m3	841
Viscosity 40 °C	cSt	51.1
Viscosity 100 °C	cSt	9.6
Viscosity Index		175
Pour Point	°C	-42
Flash Point	°C	>201



RYMAX LUBRICANTS B.V. Delweg 8

6902 PJ Zevenaar

T +31 (0) 316 740 856

E info@rymax-lubricants.com W www.rymax-lubricants.com WWW.FACEBOOK.COM/RYMAXLUBRICANTS WWW.INSTAGRAM.COM/RYMAXLUBRICANTS